_{APN#} 1022-18-001-006	DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=6 2024-1011025 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN 08/15/2024 02:43 PM
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER E03
Name: Anne Louise Bothwell	
Address: P.O. Box 2263	
City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410	\ \
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name: Anne Louise Bothwell	
Address: P.O. Box 2263	
City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410	
Quitclaim Deed	
Title of Document (re	quired)
Please complete the Affirmation St	atement helow:
The undersigned hereby affirms that the docum	ent submitted for recording
Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380 (1)(A) & NRS 40.525 (5 Other NRS (state specific law) -OR-) Military Discharge – NRS 419.020 (2)
I the undersigned hereby affirm the attached document for recording does NOT contain the personal information	
Signature M. Hawell Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #32 The Legal Description	13596, and is correcting

Parcel 1:

All that portion of the North half of Section 18, Township 10 North, Range 22 East, M.D.B.& M., described as follows:

Commencing at the Section corner common to Section 7, 12, 13 and 18 in said Township 10 North, Range 22 East, thence along the North line of said Section 18, North 86° 43' East a distance of 1,320 feet to the True Point of Commencement, at a point in the centerline of a 60 foot road easement (Selby Lane); thence from the True Point of Commencement, along said road centerline, South 03° 17' East, a distance of 660.00 feet to the intersection of said road centerline with the centerline of another 60 foot road easement (Penrod Lane) thence along said road centerline, North 86° 43' East, a distance of 660.00 feet; thence leaving said centerline, North 03° 17' West, a distance of 660.00 feet to a point on the North line of said Section 18, thence along said Section line, South 86° 43' West a distance of 660.00 feet to the True Point of Commencement.

Also being known as Parcel 3, Record of Survey filed October 10, 1969, Filing No. 45990, Douglas County Records.

Parcel 2:

A non-exclusive easement for road and utility purposes on and over all the 60 foot access and utility easements shown on that certain Record of Survey filed October 10, 1969, Filing No. 45990.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain document recorded March 19, 1984, in Book 384, Page 1717, as Instrument No. 098396 of Official Records.

1 JERRY GUTH, 3256 PENROOD LN GARDNERVILLE NV 89410

March 18, 1994

R.P.T.T. \$ 24²⁰

OUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged below, Stephen H. and Margaret A. West,

does, hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to Jerry H. Guth, an unmarried man as his seperate property, the western 50% portion of the following described property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada,

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, All that portion of the North half of Section 18, Township 10 North, Range 22 East, M.D.B. and M. described as follows:

Commencing at the Section corner common to Sections 7, 12, 13 and 18 in said Township 10 North, Range 22 East; thence along the North line of said Section 18, North 86 degrees 43' East, a distance of 1,320 feet to the TRUE POINT OF COMMENCEMENT, at a point in the Centerline of a 60 foot road easement (Selby Lane); thence from the True Point of East, a distance of 660.00 feet to the intersection of said road centerline with the centerline of another 60 foot road easement (Penrod Lane); thence along said centerline, North 03 degrees 17' West, a distance of 660.00 feet to a point on the North line of said Section 18; thence along said Section line, South 86 degrees 43' West, a distance of 660.00 feet to the True Point of Beginning.

Also known as Parcel 3, Record of Survey files October 10, 1969, filing No. 45990, Douglas County, Nevada.

343596 BK 0 8 9 4 PG 1 4 5 7. It is the intent of the grantor herein to divest all interest, community or otherwise, in and to the herein described property, and to vest title in the herein named grantee that western portion as his sole and seperate property.

This agreement is based upon a valuable consideration as follows:

Jerry H. Guth is assuming full liability and responsibility for a loan presently encumbering the above described property.

The balance owing on this property is \$19,000.00 as of April 15, 1994. Payments are to be made in the amount of \$347.00 monthly for 60 months starting on April 15, 1994.

Dated March 18, 1994

Tophon H. West

Margaret A. West

Jerry H. Guth

Personally Appeared before me on the 7th day of April 1994 was Stephen H
+ Margaret A. West who produced Floring
Drivers License's AS ID.

faye of Jones

NOTARY STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF CITRUS

PAIGE L. JONES

comm #CC044125 .

SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF FLORIDA.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: SEPT. 4. 1994.
BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS.

303335

343596

BK 0894PG 1458

STATE OF NEVADA.		
County of Doublas	· ·	
on marc	123, 1994	personally appeared before me,
		d person, as the case may be),
	who acknowledged that he executed the abo	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official stamp at my office in the County of the day and year in this certificate first above written.	OFFICIAL SEAL LESLIE J. LUDEL HOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEVADA DOUGLAS COUNTY Ny constitution expires July 16, 1994.	
	CARLISLE'S FORM!	NO. 36 N (ACKNOWLEDGEMENT GENERAL) — 838945

REQUESTED BY
IN DIFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

94 AUG -9 A9:40

SUZANNE BE AUDREAU

900 RECORDER

PAID K2 DEPUTY

343596 BK 0 8 9 4 PG 1 4 5 9

1994-0343596



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a)	1022-18-001-006	
b)_		
c)_		^
d)_		/\
. .	Type of Droporty	The second secon
2.	Type of Property Vacant Land b) x Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE
a)		
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book Page:
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
i)	Other	
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr	operty) (_\$)
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	\$0.00
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$0.00
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	\ \
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section	on· 3
·	b. Explain reason for exemption: Re-Recordin	
	D. Explain reason for exemption. The recording	g doc 5 15550 to correct legal description
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %
J	The undersigned declares and acknowledges,	
375	.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	provided is correct to the best of their
info	rmation and belief, and can be supported by do	cumentation if called upon to substantiate
the	information provided herein. Furthermore, the med exemption, or other determination of additions.	e parties agree that disallowance of any
10%	of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.	Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and
Selle	er shall be jointly and severally liable for any add	litional amount owed.
Sign	nature: (1/100)	Capacity: Arn A
Sian	nature:	Capacity:
_	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
-	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Prin	t Name: Stephen H. and MArgaret A. West	Print Name: Jerry H. Guth
Add	ress: 3256 Penrod Lane	Address: 3256 Penrod Lane
City	: Gardnerville	City: Gardnerville
Stat	e: NV Zip: 89410	State: NV Zip: 89410
COI	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	G (required if not seller or buyer)
	First American Title Insurance	
Prin	t Name: Company	File Number: 143-2675000 et/ MH
	ress 1663 US Highway 395, Suite 101	State: NV Zin: 90422
City	: Minden	State: NV Zip: 89423
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	DE KECOKDED/MICKOFILMED)